perception on communication on adolescents’ sexual 

health. Also, one hypothesis was generated to 

examine the relationship between parents’ perception 

and communication on adolescents’ sexual health. 

The descriptive research of the survey type was 

adopted. Seven hundred and twenty-one (721) parents 

were purposively and proportionally selected using 

multi-stage random sampling techniques. A self-

constructed questionnaire was used. Data were 

analysed using descriptive and inferential analysis. 

The result shows that a majority of the respondents